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Richardson, Shannon

From: R4_Regional_Hearing_Clerk
Sent: Monday, September 20, 2021 11:51 AM
To: David Porter; R4_Regional_Hearing_Clerk; Timsina, Gopal; Vasquez, Ximena; Caplan, Robert W.
Cc: Hansen, Susan; Covington, Bryce; Bingham, Kimberly; Daniels-Lewis, Alicia; Floyd, Tanya; 

Hendrickson, Peter; CINWD AcctsReceivable; Smith, Quantindra
Subject: RE: CAFO Filed and Served in the Matter of Innovative Chemical Technologies, Inc.; Docket No.: 

TSCA-04-2021-3004(b)

Thank you. 
 
Have a pleasant day! 
 
Sincerely, 
 
Shannon L.Richardson  
Shannon L. Richardson | Region 4 RHC 
Paralegal Specialist 
General/Criminal Law & Cross-Office Support 
U.S. Environmental Protection Agency | Region 4 
61 Forsyth Street, Atlanta, GA. 30303 
Office: 404.562.8929 |  
 

From: David Porter <davidp@ictchemicals.com>  
Sent: Monday, September 20, 2021 11:23 AM 
To: R4_Regional_Hearing_Clerk <R4_Regional_Hearing_Clerk@epa.gov>; Timsina, Gopal <Timsina.Gopal@epa.gov>; 
Vasquez, Ximena <vasquez.maria‐ximena@epa.gov>; Caplan, Robert W. <Caplan.Robert@epa.gov> 
Cc: Hansen, Susan <Hansen.Susan@epa.gov>; Covington, Bryce <Covington.Bryce@epa.gov>; Bingham, Kimberly 
<Bingham.Kimberly@epa.gov>; Daniels‐Lewis, Alicia <Daniels‐Lewis.Alicia@epa.gov>; Floyd, Tanya 
<Floyd.Tanya@epa.gov>; Hendrickson, Peter <hendrickson.peter@epa.gov>; CINWD AcctsReceivable 
<CINWD_AcctsReceivable@epa.gov>; Smith, Quantindra <Smith.Quantindra@epa.gov>; Richardson, Shannon 
<Richardson.Shannon@epa.gov> 
Subject: RE: CAFO Filed and Served in the Matter of Innovative Chemical Technologies, Inc.; Docket No.: TSCA‐04‐2021‐
3004(b) 

 
Confirmed. 
 
David W. Porter 
ICT Industries, Inc. 
103 Walnut Grove Rd. 
Cartersville, Georgia 30120 
 
Office: 770‐607‐9340 
Fax:  770‐607‐9341 
Mobile: 404‐840‐5554 
 

From: R4_Regional_Hearing_Clerk <R4_Regional_Hearing_Clerk@epa.gov>  
Sent: Monday, September 20, 2021 11:12 AM 
To: David Porter <davidp@ictchemicals.com>; Timsina, Gopal <Timsina.Gopal@epa.gov>; Vasquez, Ximena 
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<vasquez.maria‐ximena@epa.gov>; Caplan, Robert W. <Caplan.Robert@epa.gov> 
Cc: Hansen, Susan <Hansen.Susan@epa.gov>; Covington, Bryce <Covington.Bryce@epa.gov>; Bingham, Kimberly 
<Bingham.Kimberly@epa.gov>; Daniels‐Lewis, Alicia <Daniels‐Lewis.Alicia@epa.gov>; Floyd, Tanya 
<Floyd.Tanya@epa.gov>; Hendrickson, Peter <hendrickson.peter@epa.gov>; CINWD AcctsReceivable 
<CINWD_AcctsReceivable@epa.gov>; Smith, Quantindra <Smith.Quantindra@epa.gov>; R4_Regional_Hearing_Clerk 
<R4_Regional_Hearing_Clerk@epa.gov>; Richardson, Shannon <Richardson.Shannon@epa.gov> 
Subject: CAFO Filed and Served in the Matter of Innovative Chemical Technologies, Inc.; Docket No.: TSCA‐04‐2021‐
3004(b) 

 
CAUTION: This email originated from outside of the organization. Do not follow guidance, click links, or open 
attachments unless you recognize the sender and know the content is safe. 

 

Good morning, 
  
Please find attached the signed and ratified Consent Agreement and Final Order filed on September 
20, 2021, in the matter of Innovative Chemical Technologies; Docket No. TSCA-04-2021-3004(b). 
 
Mr. Porter—Please reply to this email to confirm receipt of the above-referenced documents for my 
file.   
  
  

Respectfully, 
 
 
Shannon L.Richardson  
Shannon L. Richardson | Region 4 RHC 
Paralegal Specialist 
General/Criminal Law & Cross-Office Support 
U.S. Environmental Protection Agency | Region 4 
61 Forsyth Street, Atlanta, GA. 30303 
Office: 404.562.8929 |  
The information in this email, or emails included herewith that were generated by employees or representatives of ICT 
Industries, Inc. or its affiliates, is intended solely for the addressee. Access to or use of this information by anyone else is 
unauthorized unless the intended recipient authorizes such access and use. If you are not the intended recipient, please 
immediately destroy this information and any attachment to it. Any unauthorized use, disclosure, copying, or 
distribution of such information, or any action taken or omitted to be taken in reliance on it, is forbidden and may be 
unlawful. The information contained herein is believed to be accurate; there is no guarantee of such accuracy, however. 
Neither the sender nor ICT Industries, Inc. or such affiliates assume any obligation, nor are they liable, for any losses, 
injuries, damages (direct, indirect, incidental or consequential), which may arise from the use of or reliance on any 
information contained herein.  


